
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Texas 270 290 560 -16
2  Oregon 284 293 577 +1
3  Pepperdine 290 288 578 +2
4  Arizona State 275 304 579 +3
5  Georgia 288 296 584 +8
6  Washington 290 295 585 +9

T7  UCLA 295 294 589 +13
T7  San Diego State 288 301 589 +13
9  Wake Forest 292 302 594 +18
10  UNLV 297 302 599 +23
11  San Jose State 298 306 604 +28
12  Southern California 300 310 610 +34

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jacob Sosa  Texas 61  74  135  -9 
T2    Michael Brennan  Wake Forest 70  68  138  -6 
T2    Christiaan Maas  Texas 68  70  138  -6 
T2    Keaton Vo  Texas 67  71  138  -6 
5    Chuan-Tai Lin  Washington 68  71  139  -5 
T6    Pablo Ereno  UCLA 71  69  140  -4 
T6    Luke Potter  Arizona State 65  75  140  -4 
T6    Gregory Solhaug  Oregon 70  70  140  -4 
9    Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine 69  72  141  -3 

T10    Owen Avrit  Oregon 71  72  143  -1 
T10    Maxwell Ford  Georgia 71  72  143  -1 
T10    Justin Hastings  San Diego State 70  73  143  -1 
T10    Shea Lague  San Diego State 67  76  143  -1 
T10    Taehoon Song  Washington 73  70  143  -1 
15    Caleb Manuel  Georgia 72  72  144  E 
16    Sam Choi  Pepperdine 74  71  145  +1 

T17    Jose Luis Ballester*  Arizona State 71  75  146  +2 

T17    Luke Gifford  Pepperdine 75  71  146  +2 
T17    Michael Mjaaseth  Arizona State 67  79  146  +2 
T17    William Mouw  Pepperdine 72  74  146  +2 
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Southwestern Invitational
North Ranch C.C.

Westlake Village, CA
Lakes/Oaks 

Dates: Jan 30 - Feb 01 



 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Texas 270  290       560  -16 
3  2   Oregon 284  293       577  +1 

T6  3   Pepperdine 290  288       578  +2 
2  4   Arizona State 275  304       579  +3 

T4  5   Georgia 288  296       584  +8 
T6  6   Washington 290  295       585  +9 
9  T7   UCLA 295  294       589  +13 

T4  T7   San Diego State 288  301       589  +13 
8  9   Wake Forest 292  302       594  +18 

10  10   UNLV 297  302       599  +23 
11  11   San Jose State 298  306       604  +28 
12  12   Southern California 300  310       610  +34 
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Lakes/Oaks 

Dates: Jan 30 - Feb 01 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Jacob Sosa  Texas  61  74       135  -9   
T6 T2   Christiaan Maas  Texas  68  70       138  -6   
T3 T2   Keaton Vo  Texas  67  71       138  -6   
T10 T2   Michael Brennan  Wake Forest  70  68       138  -6   
T6 5   Chuan-Tai Lin  Washington  68  71       139  -5   
T15 T6   Pablo Ereno  UCLA  71  69       140  -4   
T10 T6   Gregory Solhaug  Oregon  70  70       140  -4   
2 T6   Luke Potter  Arizona State  65  75       140  -4   

T8 9   Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine  69  72       141  -3   
T15 T10   Maxwell Ford  Georgia  71  72       143  -1   
T10 T10   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  70  73       143  -1   
T3 T10   Shea Lague  San Diego State  67  76       143  -1   
T26 T10   Taehoon Song  Washington  73  70       143  -1   
T15 T10   Owen Avrit  Oregon  71  72       143  -1   
T21 15   Caleb Manuel  Georgia  72  72       144  E   
T33 16   Sam Choi  Pepperdine  74  71       145  +1   
T15 T17   Jose Luis Ballester *  Arizona State  71  75       146  +2   
T40 T17   Luke Gifford  Pepperdine  75  71       146  +2   
T21 T17   William Mouw  Pepperdine  72  74       146  +2   
T15 T17   Gabriel Salvanera  Arizona State  71  75       146  +2   
T3 T17   Michael Mjaaseth  Arizona State  67  79       146  +2   
T21 T22   Carter Loflin  Georgia  72  75       147  +3   
T33 T22   Inigo Izuzquiza  UNLV  74  73       147  +3   
T21 T22   Preston Summerhays  Arizona State  72  75       147  +3   
T10 T22   Scotty Kennon  Wake Forest  70  77       147  +3   
T33 T26   Omar Morales  UCLA  74  74       148  +4   
T26 T26   Zubair Firdaus  San Jose State  73  75       148  +4   
T10 T28   Buck Brumlow *  Georgia  70  79       149  +5   
T33 T28   Brian Stark  Texas  74  75       149  +5   
T40 T28   Jack Boulger  Southern California  75  74       149  +5   
T40 T31   Ian Maspat  Pepperdine  75  75       150  +6   
T26 T31   Ben Van Wyk  Georgia  73  77       150  +6   
T26 T31   Ben Sawaia  UNLV  73  77       150  +6   
T40 T31   Thomas Jenkins  Oregon  75  75       150  +6   
T33 T31   Nate Stember  Oregon  74  76       150  +6   
T8 T31   Greyson Leach  Oregon  69  81       150  +6   
65 T37   Mason Greene  UCLA  81  70       151  +7   

T33 T37   Dylan Oyama  San Diego State  74  77       151  +7   
T40 T37   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  75  76       151  +7   
T21 T37   Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State  72  79       151  +7   
T26 T37   Petr Hruby  Washington  73  78       151  +7   
T53 T42   Krando Nishiba  Southern California  77  75       152  +8   
T15 T42   Mahanth Chirravuri  Southern California  71  81       152  +8   
T53 T42   Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State  77  75       152  +8   

T59 T45   Roberto Nieves *  Pepperdine  78  75       153  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T59 T45   Kotaro Murata  San Jose State  78  75       153  +9   
T48 T45   Caleb Shetler  San Jose State  76  77       153  +9   
T48 T45   Joshua Koo  Washington  76  77       153  +9   
T48 T45   Bo Peng  Washington  76  77       153  +9   
T59 T50   Yuki Moriyama  UNLV  78  76       154  +10   
T40 T50   Carl Corpus  San Jose State  75  79       154  +10   
T26 T50   Kyle An  UCLA  73  81       154  +10   
T48 T50   Marshall Meisel  Wake Forest  76  78       154  +10   
T40 T54   Aaron Jarvis  UNLV  75  80       155  +11   
T48 T54   Collin Adams  Wake Forest  76  79       155  +11   
T40 T56   Luigi Wong *  San Jose State  75  81       156  +12   
T26 T56   Gavin Aurilia *  Southern California  73  83       156  +12   
T62 T56   Travis Vick  Texas  79  77       156  +12   
T53 T59   Michael Shears  Georgia  77  80       157  +13   
T53 T59   Shane Ffrench  Southern California  77  80       157  +13   
T53 T59   Andrew McLauchlan  Wake Forest  77  80       157  +13   
64 62   Brady Siravo *  Pepperdine  80  78       158  +14   

T53 63   Alvaro Muller-Baumgart  UCLA  77  82       159  +15   
T62 64   Jackson Rivera  Southern California  79  81       160  +16   
66 65   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  82  82       164  +20   

T33 -    Kristopher Stiles  San Jose State  74  D       -     -      
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Westlake Village, CA
Lakes/Oaks 
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Southwestern Invitational
North Ranch C.C.

Westlake Village, CA
Lakes/Oaks 

Dates: Jan 30 - Feb 01 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Texas 270 290 560

1 Jacob Sosa (2) 61 74 135

T2 Christiaan Maas (1) 68 70 138

T2 Keaton Vo (4) 67 71 138

T28 Brian Stark (3) 74 75 149

T56 Travis Vick (5) 79 77 156

2 Oregon 284 293 577

T6 Gregory Solhaug (2) 70 70 140

T10 Owen Avrit (1) 71 72 143

T31 Nate Stember (3) 74 76 150

T31 Greyson Leach (4) 69 81 150

T31 Thomas Jenkins (5) 75 75 150

3 Pepperdine 290 288 578

9 Derek Hitchner (1) 69 72 141

16 Sam Choi (3) 74 71 145

T17 William Mouw (2) 72 74 146

T17 Luke Gifford (4) 75 71 146

T31 Ian Maspat (5) 75 75 150

4 Arizona State 275 304 579

T6 Luke Potter (4) 65 75 140

T17 Gabriel Salvanera (3) 71 75 146

T17 Michael Mjaaseth (5) 67 79 146

T22 Preston Summerhays (1) 72 75 147

T37 Ryggs Johnston (2) 72 79 151

5 Georgia 288 296 584

T10 Maxwell Ford (1) 71 72 143

15 Caleb Manuel (4) 72 72 144

T22 Carter Loflin (3) 72 75 147

T31 Ben Van Wyk (2) 73 77 150

T59 Michael Shears (5) 77 80 157

6 Washington 290 295 585

5 Chuan-Tai Lin (4) 68 71 139

T10 Taehoon Song (2) 73 70 143

T37 Petr Hruby (1) 73 78 151

T45 Bo Peng (3) 76 77 153

T45 Joshua Koo (5) 76 77 153

T7 UCLA 295 294 589

T6 Pablo Ereno (2) 71 69 140

T26 Omar Morales (1) 74 74 148

T37 Mason Greene (3) 81 70 151

T50 Kyle An (5) 73 81 154

63 Alvaro Muller-Baumgart (4) 77 82 159

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 San Diego State 288 301 589

T10 Shea Lague (1) 67 76 143

T10 Justin Hastings (2) 70 73 143

T37 Dylan Oyama (3) 74 77 151

T42 Chanachon Chokprajakchat (4) 77 75 152

65 Youssef Guezzale (5) 82 82 164

9 Wake Forest 292 302 594

T2 Michael Brennan (1) 70 68 138

T22 Scotty Kennon (2) 70 77 147

T50 Marshall Meisel (4) 76 78 154

T54 Collin Adams (5) 76 79 155

T59 Andrew McLauchlan (3) 77 80 157

10 UNLV 297 302 599

T22 Inigo Izuzquiza (5) 74 73 147

T31 Ben Sawaia (4) 73 77 150

T37 Caden Fioroni (1) 75 76 151

T50 Yuki Moriyama (3) 78 76 154

T54 Aaron Jarvis (2) 75 80 155

11 San Jose State 298 306 604

T26 Zubair Firdaus (2) 73 75 148

T45 Caleb Shetler (1) 76 77 153

T45 Kotaro Murata (5) 78 75 153

T50 Carl Corpus (4) 75 79 154

66 Kristopher Stiles (3) 74 0 74

12 Southern California 300 310 610

T28 Jack Boulger (3) 75 74 149

T42 Mahanth Chirravuri (2) 71 81 152

T42 Krando Nishiba (4) 77 75 152

T59 Shane Ffrench (5) 77 80 157

64 Jackson Rivera (1) 79 81 160
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T17 Jose Luis Ballester (Arizona State) 71 75 146

T28 Buck Brumlow (Georgia) 70 79 149

T45 Roberto Nieves (Pepperdine) 78 75 153

T56 Luigi Wong (San Jose State) 75 81 156

T56 Gavin Aurilia (Southern California) 73 83 156

62 Brady Siravo (Pepperdine) 80 78 158
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Sosa Texas 2.75 -2 
M. Brennan WFU 3.00 E 
J. Ballester ASU 3.00 E 
G. Solhaug Oregon 3.00 E 
C. Manuel Georgia 3.13 +1 
S. Lague SDSU 3.13 +1 
J. Hastings SDSU 3.13 +1 
S. Choi Pepperdine 3.13 +1 
L. Gifford Pepperdine 3.13 +1 
R. Johnston ASU 3.13 +1 
M. Chirravuri USC 3.13 +1 
K. Vo Texas 3.13 +1 
P. Ereno UCLA 3.13 +1 
O. Morales UCLA 3.25 +2 
T. Vick Texas 3.25 +2 
Y. Moriyama UNLV 3.25 +2 
T. Song Washington 3.25 +2 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 3.25 +2 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 3.25 +2 
M. Mjaaseth ASU 3.25 +2 
B. Brumlow Georgia 3.25 +2 
M. Ford Georgia 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Lin Washington 3.85 -3 
Z. Firdaus SJSU 3.85 -3 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 3.85 -3 
L. Potter ASU 3.90 -2 
C. Manuel Georgia 3.90 -2 
M. Brennan WFU 3.90 -2 
C. Maas Texas 3.95 -1 
O. Avrit Oregon 3.95 -1 
G. Solhaug Oregon 3.95 -1 
J. Sosa Texas 4.00 E 
P. Ereno UCLA 4.00 E 
K. Vo Texas 4.05 +1 
S. Kennon WFU 4.05 +1 
C. Loflin Georgia 4.05 +1 
L. Gifford Pepperdine 4.05 +1 
P. Summerhays ASU 4.10 +2 
G. Salvanera ASU 4.10 +2 
T. Song Washington 4.10 +2 
P. Hruby Washington 4.10 +2 
I. Izuzquiza UNLV 4.10 +2 
K. Murata SJSU 4.10 +2 
J. Boulger USC 4.15 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Ford Georgia 4.00 -8 
C. Maas Texas 4.00 -8 
K. Vo Texas 4.00 -8 
J. Sosa Texas 4.13 -7 
B. Brumlow Georgia 4.13 -7 
L. Potter ASU 4.25 -6 
J. Hastings SDSU 4.25 -6 
C. Fioroni UNLV 4.25 -6 
T. Song Washington 4.38 -5 
C. Lin Washington 4.38 -5 
B. Stark Texas 4.38 -5 
P. Ereno UCLA 4.38 -5 
S. Lague SDSU 4.38 -5 
G. Leach Oregon 4.50 -4 
O. Avrit Oregon 4.50 -4 
J. Ballester ASU 4.50 -4 
G. Salvanera ASU 4.50 -4 
M. Mjaaseth ASU 4.50 -4 
S. Choi Pepperdine 4.50 -4 
J. Boulger USC 4.50 -4 
M. Brennan WFU 4.50 -4 
I. Izuzquiza UNLV 4.50 -4 

Eagles 
J. Sosa Texas 3
M. Ford Georgia 2
C. Maas Texas 2
M. Meisel WFU 1
S. Kennon WFU 1
K. Vo Texas 1
L. Potter ASU 1
M. Mjaaseth ASU 1
M. Shears Georgia 1
Y. Moriyama UNLV 1
M. Brennan WFU 1
G. Leach Oregon 1
J. Boulger USC 1
P. Summerhays ASU 1
B. Brumlow Georgia 1

Birdies 
K. Vo Texas 12
L. Potter ASU 11
P. Ereno UCLA 11
S. Lague SDSU 10
J. Hastings SDSU 10
M. Mjaaseth ASU 10
C. Maas Texas 10
O. Avrit Oregon 10
M. Brennan WFU 10
C. Lin Washington 9
G. Solhaug Oregon 9
G. Salvanera ASU 9
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 9
C. Manuel Georgia 9
S. Kennon WFU 9
I. Izuzquiza UNLV 8
J. Sosa Texas 8
M. Greene UCLA 8
P. Hruby Washington 8
T. Song Washington 7
G. Leach Oregon 7
J. Boulger USC 7

Pars 
T. Jenkins Oregon 25
W. Mouw Pepperdine 24
P. Summerhays ASU 24
L. Gifford Pepperdine 24
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 23
S. Choi Pepperdine 23
C. Loflin Georgia 23
C. Lin Washington 23
T. Song Washington 23
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 23
J. Ballester ASU 22
G. Solhaug Oregon 22
C. Manuel Georgia 22
R. Nieves Pepperdine 22
B. Van Wyk Georgia 22
Z. Firdaus SJSU 21
M. Ford Georgia 21
O. Morales UCLA 21
D. Oyama SDSU 21
A. Muller-Baumgart UCLA 21
B. Peng Washington 21
C. Shetler SJSU 20
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Southwestern Invitational
North Ranch C.C.

Westlake Village, CA
Lakes/Oaks 

Dates: Jan 30 - Feb 01 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Lakes/Oaks 73.38 66

2 Lakes/Oaks 75.80 65

 

Total Average Scores
Lakes/Oaks 74.58 131

 

North Ranch C.C.: Lakes/Oaks
Round 1

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  462        8  35  17  4  2 

2  4  415     1  8  36  19  2    

3  3  228        3  34  27  2    

4  5  581     1  25  35  5       

5  4  415     1  12  39  13  1    

6  5  493        33  24  6  3    

7  4  382     1  15  43  6  1    

8  3  235        7  34  19  5  1 

9  4  386        1  45  18  1  1 

10  4  410     1  13  40  8  4    

11  4  415        8  30  25  3    

12  5  526     3  15  27  16  4  1 

13  3  202           40  23  3    

14  4  416        9  37  18  2    

15  5  474     2  35  24  3  2    

16  4  372        22  39  5       

17  3  181        12  39  13  1  1 

18  4  424        13  44  6  2  1 

Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

13  3  202  +0.44 

3  3  228  +0.42 

8  3  235  +0.39 

1  4  462  +0.35 

11  4  415  +0.35 

9  4  386  +0.33 

2  4  415  +0.20 

14  4  416  +0.20 

12  5  526  +0.11 

17  3  181  +0.09 

10  4  410  +0.02 

5  4  415  +0.02 

18  4  424  +0.00 

7  4  382  -0.14 

16  4  372  -0.26 

6  5  493  -0.32 

4  5  581  -0.33 

15  5  474  -0.48 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Southwestern Invitational
North Ranch C.C.

Westlake Village, CA
Lakes/Oaks 

Dates: Jan 30 - Feb 01 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26548&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Lakes/Oaks 73.38 66

2 Lakes/Oaks 75.80 65

 

Total Average Scores
Lakes/Oaks 74.58 131

 

North Ranch C.C.: Lakes/Oaks
Round 2

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  462        3  32  26  4    

2  4  415        8  38  16  2  1 

3  3  228        1  39  25       

4  5  581     2  32  26  2  3    

5  4  415        3  33  21  5  3 

6  5  493     1  20  33  10     1 

7  4  382        3  32  24  6    

8  3  235        2  25  24  12  2 

9  4  386        5  32  25  3    

10  4  410        8  38  16  3    

11  4  415        5  30  25  5    

12  5  526     3  25  28  6  3    

13  3  202        4  38  19  2  2 

14  4  416        2  43  14  5  1 

15  5  474     3  37  18  6  1    

16  4  372        12  38  13  2    

17  3  181        2  43  19  1    

18  4  424        10  45  10       

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

8  3  235  +0.80 

5  4  415  +0.58 

7  4  382  +0.51 

1  4  462  +0.48 

11  4  415  +0.46 

14  4  416  +0.40 

9  4  386  +0.40 

13  3  202  +0.38 

3  3  228  +0.37 

17  3  181  +0.29 

2  4  415  +0.23 

10  4  410  +0.22 

16  4  372  +0.08 

18  4  424  +0.00 

6  5  493  -0.14 

12  5  526  -0.29 

4  5  581  -0.43 

15  5  474  -0.54 
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Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

13  3  202  +0.44 

3  3  228  +0.42 

8  3  235  +0.39 

1  4  462  +0.35 

11  4  415  +0.35 

9  4  386  +0.33 

14  4  416  +0.20 

2  4  415  +0.20 

12  5  526  +0.11 

17  3  181  +0.09 

10  4  410  +0.02 

5  4  415  +0.02 

18  4  424  +0.00 

7  4  382  -0.14 

16  4  372  -0.26 

6  5  493  -0.32 

4  5  581  -0.33 

15  5  474  -0.48 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

8  3  235  +0.80 

5  4  415  +0.58 

7  4  382  +0.51 

1  4  462  +0.48 

11  4  415  +0.46 

9  4  386  +0.40 

14  4  416  +0.40 

13  3  202  +0.38 

3  3  228  +0.37 

17  3  181  +0.29 

2  4  415  +0.23 

10  4  410  +0.22 

16  4  372  +0.08 

18  4  424  +0.00 

6  5  493  -0.14 

12  5  526  -0.29 

4  5  581  -0.43 

15  5  474  -0.54 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  462        11  67  43  8  2 

2  4  415     1  16  74  35  4  1 

3  3  228        4  73  52  2    

4  5  581     3  57  61  7  3    

5  4  415     1  15  72  34  6  3 

6  5  493     1  53  57  16  3  1 

7  4  382     1  18  75  30  7    

8  3  235        9  59  43  17  3 

9  4  386        6  77  43  4  1 

10  4  410     1  21  78  24  7    

11  4  415        13  60  50  8    

12  5  526     6  40  55  22  7  1 

13  3  202        4  78  42  5  2 

14  4  416        11  80  32  7  1 

15  5  474     5  72  42  9  3    

16  4  372        34  77  18  2    

17  3  181        14  82  32  2  1 

18  4  424        23  89  16  2  1 
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